

Notice of Award

Solicitation Type: Solicitation Number: Date Posted: Procurement Specialist: Phone: E-Mail Address: Address:

2122-10MJ 9/13/2021 B. Maurice Jackson, CPPB (843) 488-6929 mjackson@horrycountyschools.net PO Box 260005, Conway, SC 29528 335 Four Mile Road, Conway, SC 29526

Invitation for Bid

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Electric Bard Wall-Mount Heat Pump, Model # W30HBDA05RXXX2X

The District intends to award the contract(s) noted below. Unless otherwise suspended or canceled, this document is the final Statement of Award, effective 8:00 A.M., 9 /14/2021. Unless otherwise provided in the solicitation, the final statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the Horry County Schools. The HCS's assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

Any actual bidder, offeror, contractor, or subcontractor who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest within fifteen days of the date of notification of award is posted in accordance with the District's Procurement Code. A protest shall be in writing, shall set forth the grounds of the protest and relief requested with enough particularity to give notice of the issues to be decided, and must be received by the HCS Procurement Coordinator within the time provided.

PROTEST- HCS ADDRESS: Any protest must be addressed to the Procurement Officer, and submitted in writing (a) by email to rstrickland@horrycountyschools.net (b) by post or delivery to 335 Four Mile Road, Conway, SC 29526 or PO Box 260005, Conway, SC 29528-6005.

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE COVERAGE TO BE FURNISHED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT.

Awarded to: Johnstone Supply

1802 Trade St. Florence, SC 29501

Evaluated Amount: \$19,099.37

HORRY COUNTY SO	RRY COUNTY SCHOOLS	
By:		
	Jackson, CPPB ent Specialist III	